1

10

11
12

name: <unnamed>
log: /Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase
> 2/todo/todo/icd9count.smcl
log type: smcl
opened on: 24 Mar 2011, 23:39:57

. dis c(pwd)
/Users/robertyaffee/Documents/data/research/chwk/phase2/todo/todo

. dis c(filename)
icd9fixes2.dta

. dis c(os)
MacOSX

. dis c(osdtl)
10.6.7

. dis c(memory)

52428800

. ****x*x*x jicd9 code file extraction from rawicdcodes ******kkkkkk*
> %

. ¥ Robert A. Yaffee 24 March 2011 programmed and checked

> %

. khkkhkkhkkkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkkhkikkkikkk,k k) kikkk,k*x*%
> %

* Source code = icd9fixesl.dta
*

V e

R R IR S I S I I R S I S I S I I S I S I S I S I S I S I S I S I S I S I S O S
*
. * Output file = *

R IR I S S O O S O S I S O R I S S S S O S O

\%

> %
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34

35

\%

* Smcl code cticdxvz.scml EOE R R S S O I S S I I S S I S S

* the following code extracts the icd9 codes from the raw file

* and converts them to numeric codes which can be analyzed in Sta
ta

* the early and refined string variables are retained for compar
ison and checking

* final string code is called the Penultimate string icd9 dx

* the final numeric version is called the icdxnl-icdxnl7 variabl

* the count of the total number of medically diagnoses illnnesse
s is icd9count and ctidx

* differences in the numeric codes: the format of the icd9 code
in Stata is

* f5.1 = %5.1f

* for example: XXX.X Or XXX.XX

* Caveat: the numeric version drops leading and trailing zeroes
* therefore the string form is retained for comparison

use icd9fixesl, clear

des

Contains data from icd9fixesl.dta
obs: 524
vars: 58 24 Mar 2011 15:32
size: 235,800 (99.6% of memory free)
storage display value
variable name type format label variable label
id int %8.0g
ndx float %9.0g Early count of
separate icd9 dx---
corrected with later
with cticdx
icd9count float %9.0g Total number of
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identified medical
diagnoses for
respondent

cticdx float %9.0g Total number of
identified medical
diagnoses for

respondent

code strl00 %100s Original string codes

il str7 %9s Early string parsing

i2 str7 %9s Early string parsing

i3 str8 %9s Early string parsing

i4 str7 %9s Early string parsing

i5 str8 %9s Early string parsing

i6 str7 %9s Early string parsing

i7 str7 %9s Early string parsing

i8 stré6 %9s Early string parsing

i9 str7 %9s Early string parsing

ilo str7 %9s Early string parsing

i1l stré6 %9s Early string parsing

il12 stré6 %9s Early string parsing

il3 str5 %9s Early string parsing

ila str4 %9s Early string parsing

il5 stré6 %9s Early string parsing

ile str4 %9s Early string parsing

i17 stré6 %9s Early string parsing

icdxsl str6 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code

icdxs2 stré6 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code

icdxs3 str7 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code

icdxs4 str7 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code

icdxs5 str7 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code

icdxsé6 stré6 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code

icdxs7 str6 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code

icdxs8 str5 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code

icdxs9 stré6 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code

icdxs10 str6 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code

icdxsll str5 %9s Penultimate string
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icd9 dx code

icdxsl2 str5 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code
icdxsl13 str5 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code
icdxsl4 str3 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code
icdxsl5 str5 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code
icdxslé6 str3 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code
icdxsl7 stré6 %9s Penultimate string
icd9 dx code
icdxnl double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code

(lacks leading zeros
and .0 sometimes)
icdxn2 double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code
(lacks leading zeros
and .0 sometimes)
icdxn3 double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code
(lacks leading zeros
and .0 sometimes)
icdxn4 double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code
(lacks leading zeros
and .0 sometimes)
icdxn5 double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code
(lacks leading zeros
and .0 sometimes)
icdxné6 double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code
(lacks leading zeros
and .0 sometimes)
icdxn7 double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code
(lacks leading zeros
and .0 sometimes)
icdxn8 double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code
(lacks leading zeros
and .0 sometimes)
icdxn9 double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code
(lacks leading
zeroes and .0
sometimes)
icdxnlo double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code
(lacks leading
zeroes and .0
sometimes)
icdxnll double %10.0g Numeric icd9 dx code

Thursday, March 24, 2011 11:39 PM Page 4 STaTa



icdxnl2

icdxnl3

icdxnl4d

icdxnl5b

icdxnleé

icdxnl?7

icd9miss

icd9nmiss

double %10.0g

double %10.0g

int $10.0g
int $10.0g
int $10.0g

double %10.0g

float $9.0g

float $9.0g

(lacks leading
zeroes and .0
sometimes)
Numeric icd9 dx
(lacks leading
zeroes and .0
sometimes)
Numeric icd9 dx
(lacks leading
zeroes and .0
sometimes)
Numeric icd9 dx
(lacks leading
zeroes and .0
sometimes)
Numeric icd9 dx
(lacks leading
zeroes and .0
sometimes)
Numeric icd9 dx
(lacks leading
zeroes and .0
sometimes)
Numeric icd9 dx
(lacks leading
zeroes and .0
sometimes)
total number of
diagnoses less
17
total number of

code

code

code

code

code

code

than

diagnoses identified
from string code

Sorted by:
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36

37
38

39
40

datasignature report
(data signature set on Thursday 24mar2011 15:32)

Data signature summary

1. previous data signature 524:58(82422):406295635:876661401
2. same data signature today (same as 1)
3. full data signature today (same as 1)

Comparison of current data with previously set data signature

variables number notes

original # of variables 58 (values unchanged)
added variables 0]

dropped variables 0

resulting # of variables 58

* The Objective of this program is to provide a table of the icd9
count for the sample

tab icd9count

Total
number of
identified
medical
diagnoses
for
respondent Freq. Percent Cum.

1 524 100.00 100.00

Total 524 100.00
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41 . tab cticdx

Total
number of
identified
medical
diagnoses
for

respondent Freq. Percent Cum.

1 524 100.00 100.00

Total 524 100.00
42 . tab icd9nmiss

total
number of
diagnoses
identified
from string

code Freq. Percent Cum.

0 46 8.78 8.78

1 116 22.14 30.92

2 115 21.95 52.86

3 87 16.60 69.47

4 70 13.36 82.82

5 40 7.63 90.46

6 18 3.44 93.89

7 16 3.05 96.95

8 3 0.57 97.52

9 3 0.57 98.09

10 2 0.38 98.47

11 3 0.57 99.05

12 1 0.19 99.24

13 3 0.57 99.81

17 1 0.19 100.00

Total 524 100.00
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43
44

45

46

47

. cap drop cticdxV2

. egen cticdxV2 = rownonmiss(icdxnl-icdxnl?7)

. label var cticdxV2 "Total number of medically diagnosed diseases
> of respondent--version 2"

. tab cticdxV2, plot

Total
number of
medically
diagnosed
diseases of
respondent-
-version 2 Freq.
i
>
0 46 EE R R b I S b b S b S
l 116 R R IR R S I b S R I I S R S I S I S I S I S S R
> *kkkkkkhkhkhkkk*k
2 115 |*****************************************
> kkkkkkkkkkhk*x
3 8'7 R I I S I S S I SR S I S I I R S I R I S S
4 '70 kkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhrkhkhkrkik**x
5 40 |***khkkkhkkhhhhhhh*k
6 18 |****x%x%x%xx%
7 16 *kkkkkk
8 3 |*
9 3 |*
10 2 |=*
11 3 |*
12 1
13 3 |*
17 1
>
Total 524
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48 . tab cticdxV2, missing

Total
number of
medically
diagnosed
diseases of
respondent-
-version 2 Freq. Percent Cum.
0 46 8.78 8.78
1 116 22.14 30.92
2 115 21.95 52.86
3 87 16.60 69.47
4 70 13.36 82.82
5 40 7.63 90.46
6 18 3.44 93.89
7 16 3.05 96.95
8 3 0.57 97.52
9 3 0.57 98.09
10 2 0.38 98.47
11 3 0.57 99.05
12 1 0.19 99.24
13 3 0.57 99.81
17 1 0.19 100.00
Total 524 100.00
49 .
50 . forvalues i = 1/17 {
2. label var icdxn i’
> osis for Disease "i'"
3. tab icdxn i’
4. display "icd9 code for 401= essential hypertension”
5. display "icd9 code for 333 = extrapyramidal dis nec*
6. display "icd9 code for 466 =
7. display "icd9 code for 535 =
8. display "icd9 code for 732 = osteochondropathies"”
9. display "icd9 code for 218.9= uterine leimyoma nos"
10. display "icd9 code for 242 = throtoxicosis"
11. display "icd9 code for 531 = gastric ulcer"
12. display "icd9 code for 532 = duodenal ucler"
13. display "Icd9 code for 454= varicose veins in legs"”
14. display "icd9 code for 575.1l=cholecystitis
15. display "icd9 code for 455=hemorrhoids”
16. display "icd9 code for 474 = chr t & a dis"

"Distribution for diseases in Medical Diagn

ac bronchitis/bronchial"
gastritis and duodenitis"
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17. display "icd9 code for 577.1 = chronic pancreatitis”
18. display "icd9 code for 410 = acute myocardial infarction'
19. display "icd9 code for 017.5= tb of thyroid gland"
20. display "icd9 code for 246= oth disorders of thyroid"
21. display "icd9 code for 193= malig neopl thyroid"
22. display "icd9 code for 194.1 = malig neo parathyroid"
23. display "icd9 code for 226 = benign neo parthyroid"
24, display "icd9 code for 176.9 = Karposi's sarcoma nos"
25. display "icd9 code for 200.1 = lymmphosarcoma"
26. display "icd9 code for 201.2 = Hogkin's sarcoma"
27. display "icd9 code for 722 = intervertebral disc dis"
28. }
Distributio
n for
diseases in
Medical
Diagnosis
for Disease
1 Freq. Percent Cum.
5.2 1 0.21 0.21
7.1 1 0.21 0.42
9 1 0.21 0.63
54 2 0.42 1.05
63 1 0.21 1.26
70.1 12 2.51 3.717
70.2 3 0.63 4.39
72 1 0.21 4.60
74 1 0.21 4.81
112 1 0.21 5.02
162 1 0.21 5.23
182 2 0.42 5.65
183 2 0.42 6.07
201 1 0.21 6.28
209 1 0.21 6.49
217 1 0.21 6.69
218 1 0.21 6.90
218.9 10 2.09 9.00
226 3 0.63 9.62
241 1 0.21 9.83
242 10 2.09 11.92
244.9 4 0.84 12.76
250 4 0.84 13.60
253.5 1 0.21 13.81
256.4 2 0.42 14.23
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274
280
295
300.01
300.9
323.9
333
333.5
333.83
340
346
350.1
351
358
365
366
366.3
367.1
367.12
372
373.1
381
390
401
410
413
415.1
425.4
427
427.31
427.81
428
434.9
434.91
437.3
440
454
461
464.1
465
465.8
465.9
466
470
472
473.1

0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.21
4.60
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.63
0.42
0.21
0.42
0.21
0.42
0.63
0.84
0.21
0.63
0.21
0.63
1.88
9.41
1.26
0.63
0.21
0.63
0.84
0.42
0.21
0.42
0.21
1.05
0.42
0.21
1.67
1.26
0.21
0.42
0.21
1.05
2.93
0.21
0.63
0.21

N

'S
H Wk ® T EFEDNEFEONOOKFEDNUIEDNMNEDNDPPWEWOGOUIOWEWES®RWDMNMEDNMNEFDNDWRERERRERDNDRRRERRR}=

=

14.44
14.64
14.85
15.06
15.27
15.48
20.08
20.29
20.50
20.71
21.34
21.76
21.97
22.38
22.59
23.01
23.64
24.48
24.69
25.31
25.52
26.15
28.03
37.45
38.70
39.33
39.54
40.17
41.00
41.42
41.63
42.05
42.26
43.31
43.72
43.93
45.61
46.86
47 .07
47.49
47.70
48.74
51.67
51.88
52.51
52.72
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474
475
478.4
480
486
487
491
493
523.5
531
532
535
540
542
550
555
564.1
564.2
575
575.1
575.2
577
577.1
580
590
590.2
592
601
610.1
614.2
614.4
615
616.1
617
618
620
680.9
691.8
692.9
696
709.01
709.8
710
714
715
722

=
N

2.51
0.42
0.21
0.84
1.05
0.42
0.42
1.05
0.21
2.09
1.88
2.93
0.84
2.30
0.63
0.21
0.21
0.21
1.05
4.18
0.21
0.42
1.26
0.21
0.84
0.21
0.63
1.26
0.42
0.42
0.21
0.21
0.42
0.21
0.21
1.26
0.42
0.21
0.42
0.84
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.63
0.84
1.46

RFUNNDMNUOBKRN

[ - [
WkHE BB OO

N WRRFEBABNKENORRNMREFENMNMNOAWKRBROANMKRFEFOURRR

55.23
55.65
55.86
56.69
57.74
58.16
58.58
59.62
59.83
61.92
63.81
66.74
67.57
69.87
70.50
70.71
70.92
71.13
72.18
76.36
76.57
76.99
78.24
78.45
79.29
79.50
80.13
81.38
81.80
82.22
82.43
82.64
83.05
83.26
83.47
84.73
85.15
85.36
85.77
86.61
86.82
87.03
87.24
87.87
88.70
90.17
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724.2 1 0.21 90.38
729 6 1.26 91.63
729.2 4 0.84 92.47
732 16 3.35 95.82
733 2 0.42 96.23
746.87 1 0.21 96.44
753.1 1 0.21 96.65
780.2 1 0.21 96.86
800 1 0.21 97.07
805.4 1 0.21 97.28
810 3 0.63 97.91
812 1 0.21 98.12
813 1 0.21 98.33
815 1 0.21 98.54
823 2 0.42 98.95
825.2 1 0.21 99.16
844 1 0.21 99.37
870 1 0.21 99.58
995.3 2 0.42 100.00
Total 478 100.00
icd9 code for 401= essential hypertension
icd9 code for 333 = extrapyramidal dis nec*
icd9 code for = ac bronchitis/bronchial
icd9 code for = gastritis and duodenitis
icd9 code for = osteochondropathies
icd9 code for 9= uterine leimyoma nos
icd9 code for = throtoxicosis
icd9 code for = gastric ulcer
icd9 code for = duodenal ucler
Icd9 code for varicose veins in legs
icd9 code for l=cholecystitis nec
icd9 code for hemorrhoids
icd9 code for = chr t & a dis
icd9 code for 1 = chronic pancreatitis
icd9 code for = acute myocardial infarction
icd9 code for 5= tb of thyroid gland
icd9 code for oth disorders of thyroid
icd9 code for malig neopl thyroid
icd9 code for 1 = malig neo parathyroid
icd9 code for = benign neo parthyroid
icd9 code for 9 = Karposi's sarcoma nos
icd9 code for 1 = lymmphosarcoma
icd9 code for 2 = Hogkin's sarcoma
icd9 code for = intervertebral disc dis
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Distributio

n for
diseases in
Medical
Diagnosis
for Disease
2 Freq. Percent Cum.
5 1 0.28 0.28
10 1 0.28 0.55
52 1 0.28 0.83
54 1 0.28 1.11
56 1 0.28 1.39
70.1 3 0.83 2.22
70.2 1 0.28 2.49
72 1 0.28 2.717
78.1 1 0.28 3.05
127 1 0.28 3.32
174 1 0.28 3.60
209 1 0.28 3.88
218.9 12 3.32 7.20
241.1 1 0.28 7.48
242 13 3.60 11.08
244.9 1 0.28 11.36
245.2 1 0.28 11.63
250 2 0.55 12.19
250.5 1 0.28 12.47
256 1 0.28 12.74
256.4 1 0.28 13.02
274 2 0.55 13.57
278 1 0.28 13.85
282.6 1 0.28 14.13
300.02 1 0.28 14.40
306.51 1 0.28 14.68
333 20 5.54 20.22
340 1 0.28 20.50
346 2 0.55 21.05
357 1 0.28 21.33
361 1 0.28 21.61
365 1 0.28 21.88
366 3 0.83 22.71
367 3 0.83 23.55
367.1 1 0.28 23.82
367.12 1 0.28 24.10
372 3 0.83 24.93
381 2 0.55 25.48
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389
390
391.2
401
410
411.1
413
426
427.3
427.31
428
434.91
444.2
451
454
455
461
462
463
464.1
465
465.9
466
474
480
486
487
493
510
531
532
535
540
542
550
555
558
564.1
575
575.1
575.8
577
577.1
584
590
592

0.28
1.66
0.28
6.09
2.22
0.28
0.55
0.28
0.28
0.83
0.28
1.94
0.28
0.28
2.49
0.28
0.55
0.28
0.28
0.55
0.28
0.55
4.16
1.66
0.83
1.39
0.28
0.28
0.55
2.71
1.39
3.32
1.11
0.28
1.66
0.28
0.55
0.28
1.66
2.71
1.11
0.83
2.22
0.83
1.94
1.66

N = B U WARUDNMEDNERERDNREREORRRSNRFEWERERDNDREONDROR

[ =
N U1 O

ORNEFEO R D

1

o

AN W oWk

25.76
27.42
27.70
33.80
36.01
36.29
36.84
37.12
37.40
38.23
38.50
40.44
40.72
41.00
43.49
43.717
44.32
44.60
44.88
45.43
45.71
46.26
50.42
52.08
52.91
54.29
54.57
54.85
55.40
58.17
59.56
62.88
63.99
64.27
65.93
66.20
66.76
67.04
68.70
71.47
72.58
73.41
75.62
76.45
78.39
80.06
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601 4 1.11 81.16
617.1 2 0.55 81.72
620 5 1.39 83.10
622 2 0.55 83.66
625.3 1 0.28 83.93
633 1 0.28 84.21
634 1 0.28 84.49
680.9 3 0.83 85.32
682 1 0.28 85.60
691.8 1 0.28 85.87
692.9 1 0.28 86.15
708 1 0.28 86.43
710 1 0.28 86.70
714 4 1.11 87.81
714.3 2 0.55 88.37
715 1 0.28 88.64
722 6 1.66 90.30
723.1 1 0.28 90.58
729 1 0.28 90.86
729.2 1 0.28 91.14
732 12 3.32 94.46
733 4 1.11 95.57
737 1 0.28 95.84
777.4 1 0.28 96.12
784 1 0.28 96.40
805.6 1 0.28 96.68
810 1 0.28 96.95
812 2 0.55 97.51
812.5 3 0.83 98.34
813 1 0.28 98.61
814 1 0.28 98.89
815 1 0.28 99.17
823 1 0.28 99.45
844 1 0.28 99.72
995.3 1 0.28 100.00
Total 361 100.00
icd9 code for 401= essential hypertension
icd9 code for 333 = extrapyramidal dis nec*
icd9 code for 466 = ac bronchitis/bronchial
icd9 code for 535 = gastritis and duodenitis
icd9 code for 732 = osteochondropathies
icd9 code for 218.9= uterine leimyoma nos
icd9 code for 242 = throtoxicosis
icd9 code for 531 = gastric ulcer
icd9 code for 532 = duodenal ucler
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Icd9 code for 454= varicose veins in legs
icd9 code for 575.l1l=cholecystitis nec
icd9 code for 455=hemorrhoids
icd9 code for 474 = chr t & a dis
icd9 code for 577.1 = chronic pancreatitis
icd9 code for 410 = acute myocardial infarction
icd9 code for 017.5= tb of thyroid gland
icd9 code for 246= oth disorders of thyroid
icd9 code for 193= malig neopl thyroid
icd9 code for 194.1 = malig neo parathyroid
icd9 code for 226 = benign neo parthyroid
icd9 code for 176.9 = Karposi's sarcoma nos
icd9 code for 200.1 = lymmphosarcoma
icd9 code for 201.2 = Hogkin's sarcoma
icd9 code for 722 = intervertebral disc dis
Distributio
n for
diseases in
Medical
Diagnosis
for Disease
3 Freq. Percent Cum.
2 1 0.40 0.40
5 1 0.40 0.81
7.1 1 0.40 1.21
35 1 0.40 1.62
52 1 0.40 2.02
54 2 0.81 2.83
70.1 2 0.81 3.64
112.1 1 0.40 4.05
174 1 0.40 4.45
193 1 0.40 4.86
218.9 13 5.26 10.12
242 7 2.83 12.96
250 7 2.83 15.79
256.4 1 0.40 16.19
278 1 0.40 16.60
282.6 2 0.81 17.41
307.42 1 0.40 17.81
333 4 1.62 19.43
350.1 1 0.40 19.84
362.3 1 0.40 20.24
366 1 0.40 20.65
367 1 0.40 21.05
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367.1
372
381
389
390

391.2
394
401
410
413

427.31
434.91
440
454
455
461
466

466.2
472
474

474.1
480
486
487
493

523.5
531
532
535
540
542
550
555
558

564.1

564.2
575

575.1

575.4
577

577.1
590
592
595

610.1
615

1.21
0.40
0.81
0.40
4.05
0.40
0.40
5.67
0.40
2.02
2.02
1.62
0.40
1.62
0.40
1.62
4.05
0.40
0.81
2.02
0.40
0.81
0.40
0.81
1.21
0.40
0.81
0.81
4.05
0.40
0.40
1.21
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
1.21
6.07
0.81
0.40
2.43
2.02
2.83
0.40
0.40
0.40

=N =W

1

o

B R AR AU URBRR

1

o

NDNEFEF WDMNMEFEFDNMROUDNDR

1

o

[y
F R R NUOAFENDUWRERERERWR R

22.27
22.67
23.48
23.89
27.94
28.34
28.74
34.41
34.82
36.84
38.87
40.49
40.89
42.51
42.91
44.53
48.58
48.99
49.80
51.82
52.23
53.04
53.44
54.25
55.47
55.87
56.68
57.49
61.54
61.94
62.35
63.56
63.97
64.37
64.78
65.18
66.40
72.47
73.28
73.68
76.11
78.14
80.97
81.38
81.78
82.19
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616.1 1 0.40 82.59
617.1 2 0.81 83.40
618 1 0.40 83.81
620 2 0.81 84.62
622 2 0.81 85.43
626 1 0.40 85.83
680.9 1 0.40 86.23
692.9 2 0.81 87.04
710 2 0.81 87 .85
715 2 0.81 88.66
722 3 1.21 89.88
732 10 4.05 93.93
733 2 0.81 94.74
737 1 0.40 95.14
784 1 0.40 95.55
800 2 0.81 96.36
805.4 1 0.40 96.76
807 1 0.40 97.17
810 1 0.40 97.57
823 3 1.21 98.79
824 1 0.40 99.19
850 1 0.40 99.60
995.3 1 0.40 100.00
Total 247 100.00
icd9 code for 401= essential hypertension
icd9 code for 333 = extrapyramidal dis nec*
icd9 code for 466 = ac bronchitis/bronchial
icd9 code for 535 = gastritis and duodenitis
icd9 code for 732 = osteochondropathies
icd9 code for 218.9= uterine leimyoma nos
icd9 code for 242 = throtoxicosis
icd9 code for 531 = gastric ulcer
icd9 code for 532 = duodenal ucler
Icd9 code for 454= varicose veins in legs
icd9 code for 575.1=cholecystitis nec
icd9 code for 455=hemorrhoids
icd9 code for 474 = chr t & a dis
icd9 code for 577.1 = chronic pancreatitis
icd9 code for 410 = acute myocardial infarction
icd9 code for 017.5= tb of thyroid gland
icd9 code for 246= oth disorders of thyroid
icd9 code for 193= malig neopl thyroid
icd9 code for 194.1 = malig neo parathyroid
icd9 code for 226 = benign neo parthyroid
icd9 code for 176.9 = Karposi's sarcoma nos
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icd9 code for 200.1 =

icd9 code for 201.2
icd9 code for 722 =

lymmphosarcoma
Hogkin's sarcoma
intervertebral disc dis

Distributio
n for
diseases in
Medical
Diagnosis
for Disease

4 Freq. Percent Cum.

7.1 1 0.63 0.63

9 2 1.26 1.89

54 1 0.63 2.52

174 2 1.26 3.717

193 1 0.63 4.40

218.9 3 1.89 6.29

228 1 0.63 6.92

241.1 1 0.63 7.55

242 4 2.52 10.06

242.9 1 0.63 10.69

250 2 1.26 11.95

256.4 2 1.26 13.21

274 1 0.63 13.84

282.6 1 0.63 14.47

289.1 1 0.63 15.09

300.5 1 0.63 15.72

333 4 2.52 18.24

340 1 0.63 18.87

360 1 0.63 19.50

366 1 0.63 20.13

367.1 1 0.63 20.75

381 1 0.63 21.38

390 4 2.52 23.90

390.1 1 0.63 24.53

401 11 6.92 31.45

410 3 1.89 33.33

413 6 3.717 37.11

427.1 1 0.63 37.74

427.3 1 0.63 38.36

427 .31 2 1.26 39.62

434.91 4 2.52 42.14

440 2 1.26 43.40

454 2 1.26 44.65

461 1 0.63 45.28
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466 4 2.52 47.80
478.24 1 0.63 48.43
480 1 0.63 49.06
486 3 1.89 50.94
530.81 3 1.89 52.83
535 5 3.14 55.97
540 2 1.26 57.23
550 1 0.63 57.86
555 2 1.26 59.12
